UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
NUCDON TELONOLOGY DVC
MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. Petitioner
v.
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS Patent Owner
Case No. IPR2013-00008 Patent Number 5,872,387

NOTICE OF APPEAL

TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

Case No.: IPR2013-00008

Patent No.: 5,872,387

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

c/o Office of the General Counsel

Madison Building East, 10B20

600 Dulany Street

Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a), that Patent Owner

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois ("the University") hereby

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final

Written Decision entered on March 10, 2014 (Paper 59) (the "Final Written

Decision").

In accordance with 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), the University further indicates

that the issue on appeal includes, the Board's determination of unpatentability of

claims 1 and 2 of the University's U.S. Patent No. 5,872,387 ("387 Patent") under

35 U.S.C § 103 and any finding or determination supporting or related to those

issues, as well as all other issues decided adversely to the University in any orders,

decisions, rulings and opinions.

Simultaneous with this submission, a copy of this Notice of Appeal is being

filed with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board and the Clerk's Office for the United

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

Case No.: IPR2013-00008 Patent No.: 5,872,387

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of April, 2014,

LEAD COUNSEL

Dennis A. Gross (Reg. No. 24,410)

THE HILL FIRM

1925 West Field Court, Ste. 250

Lake Forest, Illinois 60045

P: 847-509-0250 F: 847-482-1048

Email: dagross@hillfirm.com

BACK-UP COUNSEL

George C. Summerfield (pro hac vice)

STADHEIM AND GREAR LTD.

400 N. Michigan Avenue, Ste. 2200

Chicago, Illinois 60611

P: 312-755-4400

F: 312-755-4408

Email: summerfield@stadheimgrear.com

Counsel for Patent Owner, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois

Case No.: IPR2013-00008

Patent No.: 5,872,387

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, in addition to being filed electronically through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's Patent Review Processing System (PRPS), a true and correct original version of the foregoing, NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, was filed via Federal Express on this 16th day of April, 2014, with the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the following address:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing, NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, was filed *via Federal Express*, on this 16th day of April, 2014, with the Clerk's Office of the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit:

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 717 Madison Place, N.W., Room 401 Washington D.C. 20439 Case No.: IPR2013-00008 Patent No.: 5,872,387

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on April 16, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this submission, was provided to Petitioner's counsel Timothy W. Riffe, Fish & Richardson P.C., 1425 K Street, NW, 11th Floor, Washington, DC 20005, via email, as agreed to by Petitioner's Service Information in the Oct. 2, 2012 Petition submission, by serving the email address of record as follows: Micron-IPR-Service-List@fr.com, apsi@fr.com, cordell@fr.com, riffe@fr.com, and, in addition, to shartzer@fr.com.

Dennis A. Gross (Reg. No. 24,410)

THE HILL FIRM

1925 West Field Court, Ste. 250

Lake Forest, Illinois 60045

P: 847-509-0250

Email: dagross@hillfirm.com

Counsel for Patent Owner, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois